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Towards ground- GSM850 EGPRS 4TS Channel 190 

 
Towards ground- GSM850 EGPRS 1TS Channel 251 
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Towards ground- GSM850 EGPRS 1TS Channel 128 

 
Towards ground- GSM850 with Headset Channel 251 
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Towards ground- GSM850 with Bluetooth Headset Channel 251 

 
Towards phantom- GSM850 Channel 190 
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Towards ground- GSM850 Channel 190 

 
Towards ground- GSM850 Channel 251 
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Towards ground- GSM850 Channel 128 
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WCDMA1900 Head: 
HUAWEI U9000/U9000 
LeftHandSide touched – WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 

 
 
LeftHandSide tilted 15° - WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 
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RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 

 
 
RightHandSide tilted 15° - WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 
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RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1900 Channel 9538 

 
 
RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1900 Channel 9262 
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WCDMA1900 Body 
HUAWEI U9000/U9000 
Towards phantom- WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9400 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9538 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9262 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9262 with HSDPA 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9262 with Headset 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1900 Channel 9262 with Bluetooth Headset 
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WCDMA1700 Head: 
HUAWEI U9000/U9000 
LeftHandSide touched – WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 

 
 
LeftHandSide tilted 15° - WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 
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RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 

 
 
RightHandSide tilted 15° - WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 
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RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1700 Channel 1513 

 
 
RightHandSide touched – WCDMA1700 Channel 1312 
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WCDMA1700 Body 
HUAWEI U9000/U9000 
Towards phantom- WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1513 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1312 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 with HSDPA 

 
 
Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 with Headset 
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Towards ground- WCDMA1700 Channel 1413 with Bluetooth Headset 
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Annex 3  WiFi Measurement Result 
 
 
WiFi Measurement Result are described in the additional document: 
 
Appendix to test report no. RZA1101-0049 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
Annex 4 Calibration parameters 
 
 
Calibration parameters are described in the additional document: 
 
Appendix to test report no. SYBH(Z-SAR) 023122010-2 
Calibration data, Phantom certificate and detail information of the DASY5 System 
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Annex 5 Photo documentation 
 

Annex 5.1 Test Facility 
Photo 1: Measurement System DASY5 

 
 

Photo 2: Measurement System DASY5 

 
 


